RE

04-02-2001



101654795

ET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To The Commissioner of Detects and Trust and I. Discourse		
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name: WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. Street Address: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Internal Address: Suite 1400, MAC N9811-143 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment	J.14.01	
Encountry successive s	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	See Schedule A attached hereto.	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of patent applications and patents involved:[7]	
Name: William K. Baxter Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 North Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$190.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiencies 8. Deposit account number: 07-1509 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
2001 DBYRME		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. William K. Baxter Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, document, and attachments: [3]		

Schedule A

PATENTS

Patent Number	Issue Date
4763683	08/16/1988
5035271	07/30/1991
5141037	08/25/1992
5255723	10/26/1993
5433247	07/18/1995
5615706	04/01/1997
5832970	11/10/1998

PATENT REEL: 011627 FRAME: 0332

PATENT SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, through its Commercial Funding Division, with a place of business at 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 500, Chicago, Illinois 60601, United States of America ("Assignor"), has security interests in the Patents of Catlow, Inc. set forth on the attached **Schedule A**; and

WHEREAS, WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., , with a place of business at 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1400, MAC N9811–143, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the security interests in the Patents and the applications and registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to its security interests in the Patents and the registrations therefore, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the security interests in the Patents to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated this	Dated this day of, 2001.
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, through its Commercial Funding Division	WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.
By: M57h	By: Wew a Sollon p
Name: PHILLIP S. ELMIRE	Name: DENNIS D. Schlesner Tr.
Γitle: Şγ C	Title: Vice Plesion
Signed and sworn to before me this 16 kg day of February, 2001.	Signed and sworn to before me this 5th day of 1 mach, 2001.
Storo Sollivefer	De inita Con
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin Missouri	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin,
My commission SHARON SEELHOEFER Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI City of St. Louis My Commission Expires: Aug. 12, 2002	My commission Expires 2/10/02

RECORDED: 03/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 011627 FRAME: 0333